
 

West Herts Concert Schedule 2025-2026 
Autumn Term 2025 

 
Music Making Day  
 

Friday 24th Oct 
09:30-15:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead Open to all West KS2 instrumentalists 

Youth Orchestra 
Concert 

Friday 14th Nov 
19:30 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM Youth Orchestra 

Student Concert Thursday 20th Nov 
19:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Kelly Simpson - Lead Open to all DMS instrumentalists 

Music Making Day 
 

Friday 28th Nov 
09:30-15:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead Open to all West KS2 Recorder and Rock 
Instrumentalists 

Wind Band Concert Tuesday 2nd Dec 
18:30 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM Junior wind band and WSM Concert Band 

Explore, Sing, Make, 
Play 

Saturday 6th Dec 
End of each session 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Sam Oliver – Lead  Explore R, Explore 1, Explore 2, SMP 

Saturday Showcase Saturday 6th Dec 
10:15 / 11:30 /14:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 

Kelly Simpson - Lead Mini Music Makers, Music Makers, SMP (Young 
Musicians, SINGIT, Saturday Band and Saturday 
Symphony) 

Festive Rock Saturday 6th Dec 
15:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM DMS and SAMS Rock Groups 



Student Concert Monday 8th Dec 
17:15 and 19:15 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor - Lead Open to all WSM Instrumentalists 

Chamber Evening Tuesday 9th Dec 
19:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor - Lead Recorder Consort, Flute Choir, Recorderlicious, 
String Chamber(s), DCO 

Saturday Showcase Saturday 13th Dec 
10:30 and 12:30 
 

Watford School of 
Music 

Mark Taylor - Lead String Starters, Junior Stings, String Works and 
Sinfonia 

The Snowman Sunday 14th Dec 
11:00 and 14:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM Youth Orchestra 

SPRING TERM 2026 
 

Preliminary Concerto 
Evening 

Monday 12th Jan 
18:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor – Lead 
 

Open to Youth Orchestra and DCO members 

Concerto Evening Monday 26th Jan 
18:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor - Lead For Youth Orchestra and DCO finalists 

Student Concert Monday 9th March 
17:15 and 19:15 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Anna Golebiowski - Lead Open to all WSM Instrumentalists 

Student Concert Thursday 12th March 
19:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Kelly Simspn - Lead Open to all DMS instrumentalists 

WSM Youth Orchestra 
Concert 

Friday 20th March 
19:30 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM Youth Orchestra 

SUMMER TERM 2026 
 

Symphonic Rock Saturday 9th May 
13:30 
 

Venue TBC Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM and DMS Rock Groups and DCO 



Come and Try Session Saturday 23rd May 
10:30-12:30 
 

Watford School of 
Music 

Mark Taylor - Lead Public event 

Come and Try Session Saturday 23rd May 
10:30-12:30 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead Public event 

Music Making Day 
 

Tuesday 9th June 
09:30-15:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Kelly Simpson - Lead Open to all West KS2 instrumentalists 

Student Concert Tuesday 16th June 
17:15 and 19:15 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor - Lead Open to all WSM Instrumentalists 

Student Concert Thursday 18th June 
19:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Kelly Simpson - Lead Open to all DMS instrumentalists 

Chamber Evening Wednesday 1st July 
19:00 
 

Venue TBC Nyree O’Brien - Lead Recorder Consort, Flute Choir, Recorderlicious, 
String Chamber(s), DCO 

WSM Youth Orchestra 
Concert 
 

Friday 3rd July  
19:30 

Venue TBC Nyree O’Brien - Lead WSM YO 

Explore, Sing, Make, 
Play 

Saturday 4th July 
End of each session 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Leigh Miller - Lead Explore R, Explore 1, Explore 2, SMP 

Saturday Showcase Saturday 4th July 
11:00 

Dacorum Music 
School 
 

Nyree O’Brien - Lead Mini Music Makers, Music Makers, SMP (Young 
Musicians, SINGIT, Saturday Band) 

Showstoppers Saturday 4th July 
17:00 

TBC Kelly Simpson - Lead Showstoppers 

Ensembles Concert Tuesday 7th July 
19:00 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Kelly Simpson - Lead WSM Junior Band, Concert Band, SIngfonia, DMS 
Saturday Symphony 

Saturday Showcase Saturday 11th July 
11:30 

Watford School of 
Music 
 

Mark Taylor - Lead String Starters, Junior Stings, String Works 



 


